GOVERNMENT OF J HARKHAND
Directorate of Food & Consumer Affairs
3" Floor JSFC Bhawan, Kadru Main Road, Ranchi
Jharkhand, 834002

Letter No.-kha.up.ni.—lS(Ch.Da.\/i.)-04/2025—....1&5?8... Date : .....!.&(le.):?.ols

Corrigendum Notice

Following Modifications/Amendments are being made in Gem Bid Number-
GEM/2025/B/6735967 Dated: 27-09-2025, Selection of Bidders for supply of Chana Dal for
PDS (Mukhyamantri Dal Vitran Yojana) Under NFSA & JSFSS Scheme as mentioned below :-

sl. RFP Clause Existing Amended

No. No. -
The bidder must have minimum experience | e The organization which is authorized by
of (03) three years in the similar field which State or Central  Government
is supply of food-grain / pulses. In support Organization.

of experience criteria bidder shall furnish

" 5.1, and upload self-attested copies of work | “Minimum experience of 10000 mMT

order/contract/agreement issued by the supply of Chana Dal in any State or
state or central government. Minimum Central Government organization." is
experience of 10000 MT supply of Chana corrected as "Minimum experience of
Dal in any State or Central Government 10000 MT supply of Dal in any State or
organization. Central Government organization."

The purchaser (Procuring Entity) reserves
the right to split the contract quantity
between the eligible L1, L2, and L3 bidders
on approved L1 rates as per the guideline
‘ 2 12.8 of CVC i.e. in the ratio of 50:30:20. If L2 and
/ or L3 agrees to supply at the approved L1
rate. In case L2 and L3 bidder refuses to
match the L1 rate the proportional amount
shall be allotted to L1 only.

As per Jharkhand Procurement of Goods &
Services Manual 2024 splitting of work is
not permissible.

S0, RFP Clause 12.8 is omitted.

Last date of
3 submission of 14-11-2025 at 1800 hrs, 21-11-2025 at 1800 hrs.
bid

All others term and conditions/clauses published by PR No-363173 bearing letter No- 1636,
dated — 27-09-2025 shall remain same. i
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tﬁ‘j«l\\\"* 4
Deputy Secretary,

Directorate of Food
and Consumer Affairs




Queries of pre-bid meeting for selection of bidder for supply of chana dal for the period of july 2025 September 2025
(GEM BID NO. GEM/2025/B/6735967 dt:27-09-2025) held on 08-10-2025

I <
. No. CI:use Tender Description Company Name Company Queries/Suggestion Response
0.
5.1J  [The bidder must have minimum we want to mention that we are suppler of many government schemes like for PDS, Bharat Dal. All the
experience of (03) three years in Anandeshwar supplies are made by us through the Nodal Agencies selected by the Government like National
1 the similar field which is supply of | Agro Foods Pyt. Agricultural Cooperative Marketing Federation of India Ltd (NAFED) or National Cooperative Consumers'
-grai 1 3 fl d (NCCF). All t lied made are for the St
food gram / Eu!s?s I.n support of Ltd Federation of India lel.l’e (NCCF). All the supplied made are for the State or Central Government but The organization which is —
experience criteria bidder shall are through the respective Nodal Agency.
R : by State or Central Government
furnish and upload self-attested CraniEon
copies of work Bnn B “The bidder must have minimum experience of 03 (Three) years in the similar field which is supply of o '
i d food grai 3 rt of ie riteria bidder shall furnis load self- ted :
2 order/contract/agreement issue Sadhu Ram Food |7°° grain/pulses. In support o EX-DEI'I nce criteri der shall furnish and upload self-attested copy of For healthy competition RFp e
by the state or central government. Prodicts work order/ contract/ agreement issued by the state or central government or any nodal agency duly 583" Minimum expatience of
Minimum experience of 10000 MT 3 authorized by respective government. Minimum experience of 10000 MT supply of chana Dal in any 160'00 MT supply oprhana Dalinary
i t | t izati ly authorized Nodal 4
supply of Chana Dal in any .Stat-e or state or central governmen Organization or any duly authorized Noda Agency State or Central Government
Central Government organization. s
) . - organization." is corrected as
We request that the second clause be amended to include experience in "supply of Chana Dal or any = .
; 5 ) ) T ) Minimum experience of 10000 MT
other Food Grains/Pulses" to allow for relevant experience in the broader similar field, thereby ensuring supply of Dal in any State or
3 Good Food Co wider participation from qualified bidders. CentrZI Governmen": organization.”
Given the nature of the PDS contract, we request that the wording be modified to "State or Central . g
Government Department or Ministry" to ensure the experience is relevant to procurement by core
Government bodies. Alternatively, if semi-government entities are to be covered, please explicitly clarify
which types of entities fall under the scope of a "Government organization.”
we request you that your creteria for Miller expereince should be 10,000 Mt for Pulses & Grains or only
for the Pulses is fair enough but additional condition of experience of Chana Dal is concer for good
supplies
4 Warun Rathi | As chana daal is been consumed in only two states that is in Jharkand and Uttar Pradesh and majority Not accepted.
of states consumes Toor daal, hence the major participants from other states would be debarted for
participating in healty compitation of Jharkhand Civil Supply.
Request you to kindly amend the REP so that best prices and supplier would be on boarded.
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Sl. No.

Cl
No.

Tender Description

Company Name

Company Queries/Suggestion

Response

._._

5.5.1

The registered bidders need to
submit 2% (Two percent) of the
quoted bid value as Earnest Money
Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 3,30,50,000/-
(Rupees Three Crore Thirty Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only) as per bid
details in the form of Bank
Guarantee / Demand Draft issued
from any nationalized bank /
scheduled bank in the name of "
Director, Directorate of Food and
Consumer Affairs, Jharkhand Ranchi
" in the office of Directorate of
Food and Consumer Affairs,
Jharkhand, Ranchi, 3" Floor, JSFC
Bhawan, Kadru, Ranchi— 834002
only after but within 03 working
days from last date of submission
of bid documents”

5.5.2

The successful bidder upon receipt
of communication regarding
acceptance of bid by the
Directorate of Food and Consumer
Affairs shall arrange to submit an
amount equivalent to 5% (five per
cent) of the value of the order as
Security Deposit (ePBG) within 10
days from the date of declaration
of e-Bid as Bank Guarantee (valid
for one year) in favor of "Director,
Directorate of Food and Consumer
Affairs, Jharkhand Ranchi ",

M/s Uttam
Udyog

We, all the chana dal manufacturers in Indore, Madhya Pradesh/Maharashtra/Gujarat, wish to
participate in your tender, but due to the high earnest money requirement, many manufacturers are not
participating. If you waive the Earnest Money for MSME manufacturers, we will all participate in your
tender. The successful bidder will pay you a 5% security deposit (ePBG), which is a significant amount,
and will work with you. By doing so, you will receive chana dal at a fair competition and on time. New
sources for your Chana dal procurement will be developed. Your department will be protected from the
profiteering of these middlemen, and your department will benefit greatly. Kindly follow the rules of the
Government of India/Ministry of MSME, so that Fair competition, low prices, and timely access to
Chana dal.

As Per Provision in Jharkhand
Mannual 2024.

So, not accepted.

Procurement of Goods & Services




Sl. No.

-'l",ﬁ

Tender Description

Company Name

Company Queries/Suggestion

.__..

Response

10

11

Geeta Dal Mill

Observation on Packaging Requirement:

On reviewing the tender documents, we note that the scope of work primarily involves the supply of 1
kg Chana Dal packets in 50 kg secondary packages, with a total requirement of 68,000 quintals. The
major precision activity here is packaging. However, the eligibility criteria do not specify any
requirement regarding packaging experience or infrastructure.

We respectfully request you to incorporate an additional eligibility criterion that ensures:
Experience in packaging pulses/rice for at least 75% of the total requirement.

Adequate packaging machinery and infrastructure to ensure timely and quality supply of packed
material.

Without such provisions, there is a risk of delays or quality issues if the selected supplier lacks proper
packaging infrastructure.

As per the provision contain in clause 7
of Departmental Resolution No. 400 dt.
11-03-2024 has been included in RFP.

50 no amendment required as per RFP.

Kalpana Foods

Experience of 10000MT of supply to any State/ Central government. Should be in 1Kg pack supply
experience Since the tendered requirement of supply of chana dal will be in 1Kg pa ck, for that miller
should have the packaging unit as well in running condition. Experience should incorporate the Supply
experience of 1Kg Pack.

Sagar Foods

Experience of 10000MT of supply to any State/ Central government; Should be in 1Kg pack supply
experience,

Shree Shyam
Food Products

The bidder must have minimum experience of (03) three years in the similar field which is supply of food-
grain / pulses. In support of experience criteria bidder shall furnish and upload self-attested copies of
work order/contract/agreement issued by the state or central government. Minimum experience of
10000 MT supply of Chana Dal in 1 KG packet in any State or Central Government organization.

Please provide clarity on the 1 KG sample to provide to department at what time- before technical bid or
after.

Haideri Trading

The tender requires the supply of Chana Dal, packaged precisely into consumer packets within secondary
packages. This large-scale packaging is a critical component of the total work, yet the current eligibility criteria do
not specify any requirement for packaging experience and its infrastructure.

To mitigate the significant risk of supply delays due to packing issues arising from a supplier lacking adequate
machinery and infrastructure of packaging, we respectfully request the incorporation of an additional, mandatory
eligibility criterion for bidders:

* Demonstrated Packaging Capability: Proven experience in packaging pulses/rice for a quantity equivalent to at
least of the total requirement.

* Infrastructure Mandate: Proof of adequate, in-house packaging machinery and infrastructure to ensure the
timely and quality supply of the specified packed material.

We believe incorporating these suggestions will significantly strengthen the execution framework and safeguard
the timely delivery of high-quality material
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Clause

Tender Description
No. P

Company Name

Company Queries/Suggestion

Response

@

KK Agro Trade
Ventures Pvt, Ltd.

The bidder must have minimum experience of (03) three years in the similar field which is supply of
chana dal/pulses in support of experience criteria bidder shall finish and upload self-attested copies of
work order/contract agreement issued by the state of central government. Minimum Experience of
10000 MT supply of Chana Dal in 1 KG packet in any state or central government Organisation,

Good Food Co

requirement for all bidders.

We request that a clause be added to Section 5.1, Eligibility Criteria, explicitly making possession of an in-
house or dedicated contracted packaging unit/facility capable of handling 1 kg pouches a mandatory

As per the provision contain in clause 7
of Departmental Resolution No. 400 dt.
11-03-2024 has been included in RFP.

S0 no amendment required as per RFP.

14

The purchaser (Procuring Entity)
reserves the right to split the
contract quantity between the
eligible L1, L2, and L3 bidders on
approved L1 rates as per the
guideline of CVC i.e. in the ratio of
12.8  [50:30:20.1f L2 and / or L3 agrees to
supply at the approved L1 rate. In
case L2 and L3 bidder refuses to
match the L1 rate the proportional
amount shall be allotted to 1 only.

Geeta Dal Mill

Clarification on Award of Work:

delivery as PEer your requirements

Kindly clarify whether the entire quantity will be awarded to a single party or if the work will be split
among multiple suppliers. If split, please specify the proposed ratio of distribution.

We trust that these suggestions will help strengthen the execution framework and ensure timely

As per Jharkhand Procurement of
Goods & Services Manual 2024
splitting of work is not permissible.
So, RFP Clause 12.8 is omitted.

15

The required annual turnover of the
bidder, shall not be less than Rs. 50
crores (Rupees Fifty Crores) in
every year, as reflected in the

5.1.a |audited balance sheet, during the
previous any three continuous
financial years (i.e. Fy 2021-22,
2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25),

Good Food Co

We request clarification and/or amendment to confirm that the annual turnover requirement (Clause
5.1.(a) is applicable only to the Bidder/
Miller/Manufacturer with whom the bidder has a legal agreement.,

Applicant and is not to be imposed on the authorized

Not accepted.

16

District Supply Officer shall issue
the purchase order/ Indent as per
requirement of that particular
district directly to the successful
33 bidder within a month and further
for each month till the agreement
period / termination of the
agreement, whichever is earljer,

KK Agro Trade
Ventures Put. Ltd.

HO (Head Office) Jharkhand State food & Civil Supplies corporation Ltd. shall Request/issue the purchase
order/indent as per requirement of that particular district to the successful bidder within a month &
further for each month till the agreement period/termination of the agreement whichever is earlier

Itis clear RFP Clause 3.3

Not accepted.

()
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Sl. I'\!o. C";o' Tender Description Company Name [Company Queries/Suggestion Response
Proprietor/ Partnership firm /
Registered Company / Co-operative Kalpana Foods 5 ) : ) .
Soclety / Processor/ Supplier/ Traders should not be allowed with any agreement with the miller. Since the we owned the mill factory,
17 Producer/ Miller are entitled to we can supply as per our strength if traders will be allowed then it will total depended on the miller of
participate in the electronic chana dal which surely affect the supply requirement of directorate.
platform of the exchange. If Bidder
is not a Manufacturing Firm/Miller,
they should have :-
i. They should have proper
18 authorization from the Miller. Sagar Foods |Traders should not be allowed
ii. They should have legal
agreement with the Miller.
5.1 [The Miller should have valid pulses/ No amendment required as per RFP.
foodgrains factory licence, import
licence (if applicable), GST
19 registration issued by concerned SHGEEy No trader's should be allwed-only millers should be allowed.
authority. The applicant should also| Food Products
comply with the stock limit license
as regulated by the respective state
government from where the
applicant belongs to.
s Miller need to submit KK Agro Trade |Only Miller's should be allowed-because the other than miller all bidder will be ultimately depends on
Manufacturing valid documents. Ventures Pvt. Ltd.|the Miller which will effect the supply of commodity.
No Subletting - Restrict on sublet of tender
Kalpana Foods . - L . o L
21 Since the purpose of tendered is to get the supply in given time and as per quality if subletting is not
restricted then the transparency of the material and supply will compromised.
Questions arrises is out of RFP Clauses.
22 = " SHgar Fonds No back to back transfer for subletting, restrict on this tender.
No amendment required as per RFP.
23 Shree Shyam Back to back or sublet please restricts the transfer or subleting through affidavit as done by Chattisgarh
Food Products Civil Supplies Corporation.
24 kailash Bajaj Corrigendum of CG State Civil Supplies for restricting the sublet clause.
Xolputsa Foods Positive Net Worth - Pl add positive net worth.
25 If bidder is not financially strong then also the supply and quality will be Questions arrises is out of RFP Clauses.
- - compromised, request you to add net worth condition..
26 ST Positive Net Worth - Positive Net Worth condition. RN St rReT R
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